 نگهداشت و افزایش تولید میدان نفتی بینک
 سطح الارض
             NISOC
Technical Proposal for DCS
Document Number Page No.
Date Quotation No. Rev.
 1 of  27
2024/07/14 Q-CSP-1400-0178 E

The Following items will be provided in this project:
 Main Part List – Siemens
Item Description Order Code.  Qty Unit
1
SIMATIC S7-400H, CPU 414-5H, CENTRAL UNIT FOR S7-400H
AND S7-400F/FH, 5INTERFACES: 1X MPI/DP, 1X DP, 1X PN
AND 2 FOR SYNC MODULES 4 MB MEMORY(2 MB DATA/2 MB
CODE
6ES7414-5HM06-0AB0 2 pcs
2
 SIMATIC S7-400H, UR2-H RACK, CENTRALIZED AND
DISTRIBUTED WITH 2 X 9 SLOTS
6ES7400-2JA00-0AA0 1 pcs
3
SIMATIC S7-400, POWER SUPPLY PS407: 10A, WIDERANGE,
120/230V UC, 5V DC/10A
6ES7407-0KA02-0AA0 2 pcs
4
SIMATIC S7-400, BACK-UP BATTERY 3.6 V/2.3 AH FOR PS 405
A/10A/20A AND PS 407 4A/10A/20A
6ES7971-0BA00 4 pcs
5
SIMATIC S7, RAM MEMORY CARDFOR S7-400, LONG
VERSION, 4 MBYTES
6ES7952-1AM00-0AA0 2 pcs
6
SIMATIC S7-400H, SYNC SUBMODULE FOR PATCH CABLES UP
TO 10M
6ES7960-1AA06-0XA0 4 pcs
7 SIMATIC S7-400H, PATCH CABLE FO 1M FOR SYNC-MODULE 6ES7960-1AA04-5AA0 2 pcs
8
SIMATIC NET CP 443-1, 2 X 10/100 MBIT/S (IE SWITCH); RJ 45
PORTS; ISO; TCP; UDP; PROFINET-IO CONTROLLER; S7-
COMMUNCATION; OPEN COMMUNICATION (SEND/RE-
CEIVE); S7-ROUTING; IP-CONFIGU- RATION VIA DHCP/BLOCK;
IPACCESSS CONTROL LIST; TIME- SYNCHRONISATION;
EXTENDED WEBDIAGNOSIS; FAST STARTUP; PROFIENERGY
SUPPORT
6GK7443-1EX30-0XE0 2 pcs
9
SIMATIC DP, ET200M-RED.-BUNDLE CONSISTING OF TWO
IM153-2HF (-2BA02) AND ONE BUSMODULE IM/IM 6ES7195-
7HD10-0XA0
6ES7153-2AR04-0XA0 8 pcs
10
SIMATIC DP,BUS CONNECTOR FOR PROFIBUS UP TO 12
MBIT/S 90 DEGREE ANGLE OUTGOING CABLE, (WX H X D): 16
X 72,7 X 34 MM IPCD TECHOLOGY FAST CONNECT, WITHOUT
PG SOCKET
6ES7972-0BA52-0XA0 16 pcs
11
SIMATIC DP, BUS CONNECTOR FOR PROFIBUS UP TO 12
MBIT/S 90 DEGREE ANGLE OUTGOING CABLE, (W X H X D):
15.8 X 54 X 34 MM TERMINAT. RESIST. WITH ISOLAT.
FUNCTION, WITH PG SOCKET
6ES7972-0BB12-0XA0 2 pcs
12
SIMATIC DP, RAIL FOR ET 200M 530 MM LONG F. MAX. 5 BUS
MOD. FUNCTION: INSERT/REMOVE
6ES7195-1GG30-0XA0 8 pcs
 نگهداشت و افزایش تولید میدان نفتی بینک
 سطح الارض
             NISOC
Technical Proposal for DCS
Document Number Page No.
Date Quotation No. Rev.
 12 of  27
2024/07/14 Q-CSP-1400-0178 E
Control Sazan
Pooyande Co.
Item Description Order Code. Qty. Unit
13
SIMATIC DP, BUS UNIT FOR ET200M F. THE INTEGR.OF TWO
40 MM WIDE I/O SUBMODULES FOR INSERT/REMOVE
6ES7195-7HB00-0XA0 40 pcs
14
SIMATIC S7-300, DIGITAL INPUT SM 321, OPTICALLY
ISOLATED, 16DI, 24 V DC, 1 X 20 PIN. Supply voltage. Load
voltage L+. Rated value (DC
6ES7321-1BH02-0AA0 16 pcs
15
SIMATIC S7-300, DIGITAL OUTPUT SM 322, OPTICALLY
ISOLATED, 16 DO, 24V DC, 0.5A, 1 X 20 PIN SUM OF OUTPUT
CURRENTS 4A/GROUP. (8A/MODULE).
6ES7322-1BH01-0AA0 9 pcs
16
SIMATIC DP, ANALOG INPUT SM 331, 8 AI, 0/4 - 20MA HART,
FOR ET200M WITH IM153-2, 20 PIN FEATURES: FW UPDATE,
HART SECONDARY VARIABLES, REDUNDANCY, LOCAL
DIAGNOSTIC BUFFER WITH TIMESTAMP, NECESSARY: S7 V7.0,
SP
6ES7331-7TF01-0AB0 32 pcs
17
SIMATIC DP, ANALOG OUTPUT SM 332, 4 AO, 0/4 - 20MA
HART, FOR ET200M WITH IM153-2, 20 PIN FEATURES: FW
UPDATE, HART SECONDARY VARIABLES, REDUNDANCY,
LOCAL DIAGNOSTIC BUFFER WITH TIMESTAMP, NECESSARY:
S7 V7.0, SP1
6ES7332-8TF01-0AB0 16 pcs
18
SIMATIC S7-300, FRONT CONNECTOR 392 WITH SCREW
CONTACTS, 40-PIN
6ES7392-1AM00-0AA0 0 pcs
19
SIMATIC S7-300, FRONT CONNECTOR 392 WITH SCREW
CONTACTS, 20-PIN
6ES7392-1AJ00-0AA0 73 pcs
20
SITOP MODULAR/3AC/24VDC/40A
SITOP modular 40 A Stabilized power supply input: 3 AC 400-
500 V output: 24 V DC/40 A
6EP1437-3BA00 4 pcs
21
SITOP MODULAR REDUNDANCY MODULE INPUT/OUTPUT:
24 V DC/40 A FIT FOR DECOUPLING OF 2 SITOP POWER
SUPPLY MODULES WITH MAX. 20 A OUTPUT CURRENT EACH
6EP1961-3BA21 2 pcs
22
SIMATIC S7-300, CP341 COMMUNICATION PROCESSOR
WITH RS422/485 INTERFACEINCL and License and Hardware
dongle. CONFIG. PACKAGE ON CD
6ES7341-1CH02-0AE0 4 pcs
23
SIMATIC S7, MODBUS Master V3.1 single license for 1
installation R-SW, SW and DOCU on CD, HW dongle, Class A,
3 languages (de, de, fr, en fr), executable in STEP 7 V4.02 or
higher, reference hardware: CP 341 and CP 441-2
6ES7870-1AA01-0YA0 4 pcs
24
SIMATIC NET, PB FC STANDARD BUS CABLE, 2-WIRE,
SHIELDED SPECIAL DESIGN FOR RAPID INSTALLATION, MAX.
CONSIGNMENT: 1000 M, MIN. ORDERING QUANTITY: 20 M

of the quantity of the required main equipment.
 2-Year Spare Part– Siemens
Item Description Order Code.  Qty Unit
3
SIMATIC S7-400, POWER SUPPLY PS407: 10A,
WIDERANGE, 120/230V UC, 5V DC/10A
6ES7407-0KA02-0AA0 1 pcs
4
SIMATIC S7-400, BACK-UP BATTERY 3.6 V/2.3 AH FOR PS
405 A/10A/20A AND PS 407 4A/10A/20A
6ES7971-0BA00 1 pcs
7
SIMATIC S7-400H, PATCH CABLE FO 1M FOR SYNC-
MODULE
6ES7960-1AA04-5AA0 1 pcs
9
SIMATIC DP, ET200M-RED.-BUNDLE CONSISTING OF TWO
IM153-2HF (-2BA02) AND ONE BUSMODULE IM/IM
6ES7195-7HD10-0XA0
6ES7153-2AR04-0XA0 1 pcs
10
SIMATIC DP,BUS CONNECTOR FOR PROFIBUS UP TO 12
MBIT/S 90 DEGREE ANGLE OUTGOING CABLE, (WX H X
D): 16 X 72,7 X 34 MM IPCD TECHOLOGY FAST CONNECT,
WITHOUT PG SOCKET
6ES7972-0BA52-0XA0 1 pcs
11
SIMATIC DP, BUS CONNECTOR FOR PROFIBUS UP TO 12
MBIT/S 90 DEGREE ANGLE OUTGOING CABLE, (W X H X
D): 15.8 X 54 X 34 MM TERMINAT. RESIST. WITH ISOLAT.
FUNCTION, WITH PG SOCKET
6ES7972-0BB12-0XA0 1 pcs
13
SIMATIC DP, BUS UNIT FOR ET200M F. THE INTEGR.OF
TWO 40 MM WIDE I/O SUBMODULES FOR
INSERT/REMOVE
6ES7195-7HB00-0XA0 2 pcs
14
SIMATIC S7-300, Digital input SM 321, isolated, 16 DI, 24
V DC, 1x 20-pole
6ES7321-1BH02-0AA0 2 pcs
15
SIMATIC S7-300, Digital output SM 322, isolated, 16 DO,
24 V DC, 0.5A, 1x 20-pole, Total current 4 A/group (8
A/module)
6ES7322-1BH01-0AA0 1 pcs
16
SIMATIC DP, ANALOG INPUT SM 331, 8 AI, 0/4 - 20MA
HART, FOR ET200M WITH IM153-2, 20 PIN FEATURES: FW
UPDATE, HART SECONDARY VARIABLES, REDUNDANCY,
LOCAL DIAGNOSTIC BUFFER WITH TIMESTAMP,
NECESSARY: S7 V7.0, SP
6ES7331-7TF01-0AB0 2 pcs
 نگهداشت و افزایش تولید میدان نفتی بینک
 سطح الارض
             NISOC
Technical Proposal for DCS

SM 322, DIGITAL OUTPUT module, optically isolated, 32
DO, 24V DC, 0.5A
Order Code. Qty. Unit
17
SIMATIC DP, ANALOG OUTPUT SM 332, 4 AO, 0/4 - 20MA
HART, FOR ET200M WITH IM153-2, 20 PIN FEATURES: FW
UPDATE, HART SECONDARY VARIABLES, REDUNDANCY,
LOCAL DIAGNOSTIC BUFFER WITH TIMESTAMP,
NECESSARY: S7 V7.0, SP1
6ES7332-8TF01-0AB0 1 pcs
18
SIMATIC S7-300, FRONT CONNECTOR 392 WITH SCREW
CONTACTS, 40-PIN
6ES7392-1AM00-0AA0 0 pcs
19
SIMATIC S7-300, FRONT CONNECTOR 392 WITH SCREW
CONTACTS, 20-PIN
6ES7392-1AJ00-0AA0 5 pcs
20
SITOP MODULAR/3AC/24VDC/40A
SITOP modular 40 A Stabilized power supply input: 3 AC
400-500 V output: 24 V DC/40 A
6EP1437-3BA00 1 pcs
21
SITOP PSE202U REDUNDANCY MODULE INPUT/OUTPUT:
24 V/40 A DC CAN BE USED FOR DECOUPLING OF 2 SITOP
POWER SUPPLIES WITH 20 A MAX. OUTPUT CURRENT
EACH
6EP1961-3BA21 1 pcs
22
SIMATIC S7-300, CP341 COMMUNICATION PROCESSOR
WITH RS422/485 INTERFACEINCL and License and
Hardware dongle. CONFIG. PACKAGE ON CD
6ES7341-1AH02-0AE0 1 pcs
10 Phoenix Interposing Relay for Digital Output signals - 5 pcs
22 P&F 1-Ch. SMART Isolator Barrier for Single IS AI Signals - 4 pcs
22
P&F SMART Isolator Barrier/Duplicator for Redundant IS
AI Signals - 5 pcs
24
P&F SMART Isolator Barrier/Duplicator for Redundant IS
AO Signals - 3 pcs
 نگهداشت و افزایش تولید میدان نفتی بینک
 سطح الارض
             NISOC
Technical Proposal for DCS
Document Number Page No.
Date Quotation No. Rev.
 16 of  27
2024/07/14 Q-CSP-1400-0178 E
Control Sazan
Pooyande Co.
2.3.8. PCS Commissioning Spare Part
The following table summarizes the PCS Commissioning spare part list.
PLC Commissioning Spare Part– Siemens
Item Description Order Code.  Qty Unit
1
SIMATIC S7-400, BACK-UP BATTERY 3.6 V/2.3 AH FOR PS 405
A/10A/20A AND PS 407 4A/10A/20A
6ES7971-0BA00 1 pcs
4 SIMATIC S7-400H, PATCH CABLE FO 1M FOR SYNC-MODULE 6ES7960-1AA04-5AA0 1 pcs
5
SIMATIC DP,BUS CONNECTOR FOR PROFIBUS UP TO 12 MBIT/S
90 DEGREE ANGLE OUTGOING CABLE, (WX H X D): 16 X 72,7 X 34
MM IPCD TECHOLOGY FAST CONNECT, WITHOUT PG SOCKET
6ES7972-0BA52-0XA0 1 pcs
6
SIMATIC DP, BUS CONNECTOR FOR PROFIBUS UP TO 12 MBIT/S
90 DEGREE ANGLE OUTGOING CABLE, (W X H X D): 15.8 X 54 X 34
MM TERMINAT. RESIST. WITH ISOLAT. FUNCTION, WITH PG
SOCKET
6ES7972-0BB12-0XA0 1 pcs
7
SIMATIC DP, BUS UNIT FOR ET200M F. THE INTEGR.OF TWO 40
MM WIDE I/O SUBMODULES FOR INSERT/REMOVE
6ES7195-7HB00-0XA0 1 pcs
8
SIMATIC S7-300, FRONT CONNECTOR 392 WITH SCREW
CONTACTS, 40-PIN
6ES7392-1AM00-0AA0 2 pcs
9 Phoenix Interposing Relay for Digital Output signals
 2 pcs
2.3.9. PCS Special tools
We have not considered any special tools for this project.